age $\mathbf{1}$ of $\mathbf{1}$

ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal

& The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar.

Case No -<u>OA-1257 of 2016.</u>

	Bikash Biswas. –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others.	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
 	For the Applicant : Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee, Mrs. Papiya Chatterjee, Advocates.	3
	For the Respondents : Mr. Subit Kumar Mondal, Advocate.	
	As prayed for by Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee,	
	learned advocate for the applicant, leave granted to	
	amend the prayer portion of the application in course	
	of this week. Let a copy of the amended application be	
	served on Mr. Subit Kumar Mondal, learned advocate	
	for the respondents by 29th April, 2019. Matter to	
	appear under the heading "For Orders" on 3 rd July, 2019.	
	(P. RAMESH KUMAR) MEMBER (A) (SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN	
Sourav.		